Title: Milwaukee Symphony Women's League Collection

Reference Code: Mss-2737

Inclusive Dates: 1964 – 1989

Quantity: 000.03 cu. ft.

Location: Sm Mss

Abstract: Gertrude Puelicher formed the Milwaukee Symphony Women's League as a volunteer organization to support the Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra. Through fundraising events, educational programs and audience development, the league assists the MSO in its efforts to further the cultivation of the art of music in Milwaukee and the surrounding area. The league's first board meeting was held in May 1960. Its name was eventually switched to the Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra League.

Scope and Content: The collection consists of league membership directories, 1964-1968; an invitation, a solicitation for funds, and a magazine article.

Access and Use: No restrictions

Language: English